



Llywodraeth Cymru
Welsh Government

Ein cyf/Our ref ATISN 13440

23 October 2019

Dear ,

ATISN 13440 - Equality Impact Assessment for the Transgender Action Plan

Thank you for your request which I received on 25 September 2019. You asked for:

1. Confirmation of whether the Equality Impact Assessment was undertaken by Welsh Government staff or contracted out to an external organisation.
2. If it was contracted out to an external organisation, confirmation of the name of that organisation.
3. The names of all organisations which were consulted or otherwise involved in the production of the Equality Impact Assessment. This list should include, but not be limited to, the names of all groups included in the consultation stage of the drafting of the Equality Impact Assessment, as outlined in Step 5 of the Welsh Government good practice guidelines:
<https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.eiapractice.wales.nhs.uk%2Fstep-5-consultation&data=02%7C01%7CFreedomofinformation%40gov.wales%7C25c48f040294477a564408d741a4f0d5%7Ca2cc36c592804ae78887d06dab89216b%7C0%7C1%7C637050048984829408&sdata=b%2BdnE5mPi72QMC8CGopErGCP0KBZ%2FKKh8Im%2BPRZyfgA%3D&reserved=0>
4. The most recent available draft of the Equality Impact Assessment, as referred to in Section 6 of the document (reference MA-P/LG/1253/15) which was an attachment in our response to your previous FOI request, ATISN 13341.

The information you requested is attached to this letter at Doc 1.

Rydym yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg. Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.

We welcome receiving correspondence in Welsh. Any correspondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and corresponding in Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding.

Cathays Park, Cardiff, CF10 3NQ

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Government's handling of your request, you can ask for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Welsh Government's Freedom of Information Officer at:

Information Rights Unit,
Welsh Government,
Cathays Park,
Cardiff,
CF10 3NQ

or Email: Freedom.ofinformation@gov.wales

Please remember to quote the ATISN reference number above.

You also have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office,
Wycliffe House,
Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire,
SK9 5AF.

However, please note that the Commissioner will not normally investigate a complaint until it has been through our own internal review process.

Yours sincerely

I will respond to your questions numbered 1 - 4 in the same order as you have listed them in your initial letter which was received on 25 September 2019.

1. The Equality Impact Assessment was undertaken by the Welsh Government.

2. As above.

3. The list of organisations who responded to the public consultation, together with the summary of responses, is contained in the document attached.

Here is the link to the Consultation Summary:

<https://gendergp.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/03/Welsh-Government-Action-Plan-2015-.pdf>

4. This request is a repeat of an earlier request made by you (ATISN 13028) in your letter dated 6 March. Our response, explaining the circumstances, was emailed to you on 3 April. (Under s 14(2) of the FOI Act, we do not need to comply with a request to which we have already responded.)